RICHMOND AND KINGSTON BOROUGHS
TERMS DATES FOR COMMUNITY SCHOOLS 2025/26

Inset days.

There are five Inset (Teacher Training) Days to be taken during the 2025/2026 academic
year. which must be taken within the 195 days given here. These dates will be set by the

school and communicated to parents directly.
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Public Holidays

Christmas Day
Boxing Day
New Year’s Day
Good Friday

Easter Monday
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Thursday 25 December 2025
Friday 26 December 2025
Thursday 1 January 2026
Friday 3 April 2026

Monday 6 April 2026
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Term Start End Days
INSET 1Y & 2°7s.
Autumn term 2025 (1) Wednesday 3 September 2025 Friday 24 October 2025 38
Half term Monday 27 October 2025 Friday 31 October 2025
Autumn term 2025 (2) Monday 3 November 2025 Friday 19 December 2025 35
Christmas Holidays Monday 22 December 2025 Friday 2 January 2026
INSET &
Spring Term 2026 (1) Monday ,EiéJanuary 2026 Friday 13 February 2026 30
Half term Monday 16 February 2026 Friday 20 February 2026
Spring term 2026 (2) Monday 23 February 2026 Friday 27 March 2026 25
‘Easter holidays Monday 30 March 2026 Friday 10 April 2026
5 Friday 22 May 2026 (including
Summer Term 2026 (1) Monday 13 April 2026 Miay Day Bank Holiday on'd May} 29
Half term Monday 25 May 2026 Friday 29 May 2026
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Summer term 2026 (2) Monday-1June 2026 ™ Wednesday 22 July 2026 38
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May Day Bank Holiday
Spring Bank Holiday

August Bank Holiday

" Monday 4 May 2026

Monday 25 May 2026

Monday 31 August 2026 -



